

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 776

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 23, strike “and 594B(f)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 18, after “WHO” insert “: (I)”;

and in line 19, after “HANDGUNS” insert “; AND

(II) HAS MET THE MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS AND HAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED THE TRAINING REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND POLICE TRAINING COMMISSION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 35 on page 3 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 5, after “UNDER” insert “: (I)”; in the same line, after “151A,” insert “AND”; in the same line, strike “, AND 410”; and in line 6, after “ARTICLE” insert “, AND ATTEMPTS, CONSPIRACIES, AND SOLICITATIONS TO COMMIT THESE OFFENSES; AND

(II) ARTICLE 38A, §§ 27A AND 31 OF THE CODE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 9, after “TO” insert “THE”; in line 10, after “11D,” insert “12A-2, 151,”; in the same line, after “156,” insert “156B,”; and in line 11, after “ARTICLE;” insert:

(Over)

“(II) LISTED UNDER § 5-704 OF THE NATURAL RESOURCES  
ARTICLE;

(III) LISTED UNDER ARTICLE 38A, §§ 16, 17, 27, AND 31A OF THE  
CODE;”;

in line 12, strike “(II) OF” and substitute:

“(IV) OF ATTEMPTING;”;

and strike beginning with “ARSON” in line 12 down through “DEGREE” in line 14 and substitute  
“A VIOLATION OF §§ 6, 7, OR 8A OF THIS ARTICLE”.